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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:07:03PM

Assembly District 50

 15,957 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,766 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 204 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 170 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  21,097 

(204)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  20,893 

 13,289 JULIA SALAZAR (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,799 JULIA SALAZAR (WORKING FAMILIES)

 585 DANIEL CHRISTMANN (NEW MODERATE)

 1 ALFONSO PETTENATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELNIA AGOSTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANNE ROSE MIRIAM SPITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ALLOCCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOINE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO D'ONOFRIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENNAN MATTHEWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSEA R. PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE MCGILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL AGOSTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CREEDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBBIE MEDINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DILLIAN O'REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDMUND BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC G. MEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL MONTALVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEMMA KANEKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSHY GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC ABRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE ROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL GRESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEH LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 4 JOSEPH LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH M.STUNJA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SINAY (WRITE-IN)

 2 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 3 LESTER CHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS MASRY (WRITE-IN)

 5 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DJILLANI (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:07:03PM

Assembly District 50

 1 MICHAEL KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADIA AKATOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN HIPSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP HOFMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUL KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT SOLISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN D. ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHERIFF JAMAL JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCKER CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 28 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNNATI AMIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,763 

Unrecorded  3,130 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:07:03PM

Assembly District 53

 35,666 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 8,003 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 320 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 527 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  44,516 

(320)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  44,196 

 29,911 JULIA SALAZAR (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,702 JULIA SALAZAR (WORKING FAMILIES)

 954 DANIEL CHRISTMANN (NEW MODERATE)

 1 ALEXANDER LOBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY B.L. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY TARCY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOINE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE GIRMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS FALCONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE CONYLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANOLD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK MURLEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIEZER CORDERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CASTLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY SMITH1 (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOE LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BROADFRONT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH NUNGESTA (WRITE-IN)

 4 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNY LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM KLACEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE J. KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEV WOLANISKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDEY GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA M.ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICO GEOVANI MEDINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TODD MIELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAM CHOMSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO CARRANZA (WRITE-IN)

Page 4 of 12



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:07:03PM

Assembly District 53

 1 PETER GEORGE ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL ROMM-NISSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAND PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDOLPH MOON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM BRACH (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOL WOLLNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN KOLLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SHELBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMMY TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACY MITRANO (WRITE-IN)

 46 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM FREDRICK (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  39,668 

Unrecorded  4,528 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:07:03PM

Assembly District 54

 28,996 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,603 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 81 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 489 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  34,169 

(81)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  34,088 

 25,396 JULIA SALAZAR (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,558 JULIA SALAZAR (WORKING FAMILIES)

 577 DANIEL CHRISTMANN (NEW MODERATE)

 1 ADAM ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GILLIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW J. LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PALUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTOINE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 3 ARLENY ALVARADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLYDE MARIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUANE WAHMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ENA ABRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGO ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAFET MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON LAVRANOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN BRAVO (WRITE-IN)

 2 KAMRUL ISLAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA DILWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSHA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 3 MARTIN DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN M DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN MALAVE DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILA DEL ALBA SUAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOELLE SWANZY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPER BOY PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA BERKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM HYDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRICIA PRETTY PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 15 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  30,590 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:07:03PM

Unrecorded  3,498 

Assembly District 55

 3,527 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 481 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 8 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 80 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,098 

(8)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,090 

 3,204 JULIA SALAZAR (DEMOCRATIC)

 473 JULIA SALAZAR (WORKING FAMILIES)

 61 DANIEL CHRISTMANN (NEW MODERATE)

 1 GARFIELD H. WALLACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,744 

Unrecorded  346 

Assembly District 56

 5,072 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 579 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 12 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 103 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,766 

(12)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,754 

 4,518 JULIA SALAZAR (DEMOCRATIC)

 524 JULIA SALAZAR (WORKING FAMILIES)

 51 DANIEL CHRISTMANN (NEW MODERATE)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEANACHMEN STERN (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,106 

Unrecorded  648 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:07:03PM

Assembly District 60

 1,486 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 197 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 27 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,710 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,710 

 1,479 JULIA SALAZAR (DEMOCRATIC)

 86 JULIA SALAZAR (WORKING FAMILIES)

 7 DANIEL CHRISTMANN (NEW MODERATE)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,573 

Unrecorded  137 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:07:03PM

Total for State Senator (18th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 90,704 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 18,629 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 625 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 1,396 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  111,356 

(625)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  110,731 

 77,797 JULIA SALAZAR (DEMOCRATIC)

 18,142 JULIA SALAZAR (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2,235 DANIEL CHRISTMANN (NEW MODERATE)

 1 ADAM ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEX LANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANDER LOBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALFONSO PETTENATO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW GILLIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW J. LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YUNG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDY MARTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANGELNIA AGOSTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNE GALLAGHER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANNE ROSE MIRIAM SPITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ALLOCCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY B.L. SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PALUMBO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY TARCY (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANTOINE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO D'ONOFRIO (WRITE-IN)

 3 ARLENY ALVARADO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE GIRMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL CLINTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENNAN MATTHEWS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHELSEA R. PATTERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS FALCONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTINE MCGILLAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLYDE MARIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL AGOSTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL CREEDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIELLE CONYLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANOLD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBBIE MEDINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK MURLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DILLIAN O'REILLY (WRITE-IN)

 4 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:07:03PM

Total for State Senator (18th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 DUANE WAHMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDMUND BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIEZER CORDERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ENA ABRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC G. MEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL MONTALVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARFIELD H. WALLACE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEMMA KANEKO (WRITE-IN)

 2 HAROLD TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSHY GOLDSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUGO ESPINAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAAC ABRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAFET MARTINEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES CASTLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY SMITH1 (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BIDEN (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOE LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOE ROGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL GRESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON LAVRANOS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORGE GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEH LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BROADFRONT (WRITE-IN)

 4 JOSEPH LENTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH M.STUNJA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH NUNGESTA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH SINAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN BRAVO (WRITE-IN)

 2 KAMRUL ISLAM (WRITE-IN)

 6 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNY LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN PAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM KLACEK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KYLE J. KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 3 LESTER CHANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEV WOLANISKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDEY GRAHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARCUS MASRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA DILWORTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA M.ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARSHA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 4 MARTIN DILAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:07:03PM

Total for State Senator (18th Senatorial District) - Kings County

 1 MARTIN M DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN MALAVE DILAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURICO GEOVANI MEDINA (WRITE-IN)

 6 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL DJILLANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL TODD MIELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MILA DEL ALBA SUAREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NADIA AKATOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN HIPSMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOAM CHOMSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NOELLE SWANZY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAPER BOY PRINCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PEDRO CARRANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER GEORGE ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL BOYLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP HOFMANN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RACHEL ROMM-NISSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH NADER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAND PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RANDOLPH MOON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSA BERKEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM BRACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAM HYDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAUL KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT SOLISH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN D. ROTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHEANACHMEN STERN (WRITE-IN)

 2 SHERIFF JAMAL JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOL WOLLNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN KOLLN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SURAJ PATEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS SHELBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOMMY TORRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRACY MITRANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TRICIA PRETTY PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUCKER CARLSON (WRITE-IN)

 102 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNNATI AMIR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM FREDRICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEHUDA WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  98,444 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2020 - 11/03/2020

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (18th Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/30/2020  5:07:03PM

Unrecorded  12,287 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 1, 2020.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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